UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Lehi Metro Water District
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000006

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

12,289,614,011 139,131,267

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
985,406,102 80,484.91

3,335.10
533.34
(571.34)
3,297.10
77,187.81
COLLECTION RATE
95.90%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
4,115.14
351.46
444.82
(424.14)
4,487.28
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
3,634.69 75.30 3,709.99
7,355.73
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 78,029.35
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



