UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	AXING ENTITY: Lehi Metro Water District			TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000006	0.000006					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		12,289,614,011	139,131,267	985,406,102		80,484.91	
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	IEF					3,335.10 533.34 (571.34)	3,297.10
CURRENT YEAR TAX COL	LECTION						77,187.81
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS				(95.90%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEH GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: ONAL PROPERTY					4,115.14 351.46 444.82 (424.14)	4,487.28
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TAVEC	DEN 0 INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				TAXES 3,634.69	PEN & INTEREST 75.30	3,709.99
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						7,355.73
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							78,029.35

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER